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BOXING SHOW RESULTS 

DATE: June 16, 2000     LOCATION:  Harrah's on the Plaza, Reno 
Referees: Vic Drakulich, Victor Alegria 

Judges:  Burt Clements, John McSweeney, Keith Macdonald  

Judges:  C.J. Ross, Herb Santos, Doug Tucker 

Timekeepers: Jim Carpenter, John Rogers 

Ringside Doctors: Dr. Charles Signorino, Dr. Steven Brown 

Ring Announcer: Robert Principe 

Promoter: BAM Promotions 

Matchmaker: Jeff Ruf 
 

Contestants 
 

 
Results 

 

 
Federal ID Number 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

MERQUI SOSA 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
SEGUNDO MERCADO 
Los Angeles, CA 

Sosa won by TKO :43 of the 6th round NV018266 
 
 

CA021513 

 
 

10 

11/09/65 
 
 

01/05/67 

171 
 
 

176 

Suspend Mercado until 08/01/00 
No contact until 07/17/00 
 
 
Referee: Vic Drakulich 

WILLIE ALBERT STEWART 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
LAMONT COUTAIN WINN 
Fresno, CA 

Stewart won unanimous decision 
Stewart -- Winn 
59-55         59-55       60-54 
Clements   Tucker      Ross 

NV050326 
 
 

CA011801 

 
 

6 

07/20/71 
 
 

09/15/74 

170 
 
 

170 1/2 

 
 
 
 
Referee:Victor Alegria 

MERVYN SYLVESTER PENNISTON-
JOHN 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
KENNETH WAYNE HULSEY, JR. 
Golden Valley, AZ 

Penniston-John won by TKO 2:33 of 
the 2nd round 

NV016145 
 
 

AZ020101 

 
 

6 

10/10/69 
 
 

05/09/64 

171 
 
 

168 

Suspend Hulsey until 08/01/00 
No contact until 07/17/00 
 
 
 
Referee: Vic Draulich 

DAVID DIXON 
Topanga, CA 

----- vs ----- 
ANTHONY BARNARD CURRY 
Chowchilla, CA 

Technical draw :59 of the 2nd round 
Dixon fell from the ring and was 
injured and couldn't continue 

CA025066 
 
 

CA045510 

 
 

6 

02/23/68 
 
 

08/21/67 

262 
 
 

300 

Suspend Curry until 08/16/00, or until right 
eyebrow laceration cleared by doctor; 
No contact until 08/01/00 
Suspend Dixon until cleared by doctor 
possible concussion, or no contest until 
12/14/00 
Referee: Victor Alegria 

JOSEPH SALVATORE GILBERT 
Reno, NV 

----- vs ----- 
MIGUEL ANGEL LOPEZ 
Reno, NV 

Gilbert won by TKO 2:47 of the 2nd 
round 

NV057316 
 
 

CA051370 

 
 

4 

06/05/76 
 
 

09/30/74 

154 
 
 

153 1/2 

Gilbert- Pro Debut 
Suspend Lopez until 08/01/00  
No contact until 07/17/00 
Suspend Gilbert until nose is  x-rayed for 
possible fracture and cleared by doctor or 
no contest until 12/14/00 
Referee: Victor Alegria 

 


